
By 

11  McNees 
Wallace &NurickLLc 

100 Pine Street • P0 Box 1 106 Harrisburg, PA 17106-1160 
Tel: 7172326000 a Fax: 717237.5300 

July 26, 2016 

The Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Suite 220 Piatt Place 
301 Fifth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Charis Mincavage 
Direct Dial: 717.2375437 
cmincavage7mcneeslaw.com  

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania; 
Docket No. R-2016-2529660 

Dear Judge Dunderdale: 

Enclosed please find two copies of CII Statement No. 1-S: Surrebuttal Testimony of Frank Plank 
on behalf of the Columbia Industrial Intervenors ("CII") in the above-referenced proceeding. 

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served 
with copies of this document. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

Charis MincaQage 

Counsel to Columbia Industrial Intervenors 

/lmc 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing) 
Certificate of Service 

www.mwn.com  
HARRISBURG, PA 9  LANCASTER, PA • SCRANTON, PA • STATE COLLEGE, PA 9  COLUMBUS, OH 0  WASHINGTON, DC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 

(relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Michael W. Hassell, Esq. 
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esq. 
Lillian S. Harris, Esq. 
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
mhassell(postsche1l .com 
lberkstresser@postschell.com  
Iharrisw@postschell.com   

Meagen Bielanin Moore, Esq. 
Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq. 
Nisource Corporate Services Company 
121 Champion Way, Suite 100 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
tjgallagher@nisource.com  

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esq. 
Nisource Corporate Services Company 
800 North Third Street, Suite 204 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
astubbs@nisource.com   

Erin L. Gannon, Esq. 
Amy E. Hirakis, Esq. 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th  Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
egannonpaoca. org  
ahirakispaoca.org  

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Carl R. Shultz, Esq. 
Sarah C. Stoner, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th  Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com   
cshultz@eckertseamans.com   
sstoner@eckertseamans.com  

Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwright@pa.gov   

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 
Hawke McKeon and Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com   

Daniel G. Asmus, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 202, Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dasmus@pa.gov  

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. 
Joline Price, Esq. 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulppa1ega1aid.net  
j pricepulp(palegalaid.net  
emarxpulppa1ega1aid.net  
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Joseph L Vullo, Esq. 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@aol.com   

Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq. 
William E. Lehman, Esq. 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Hawke McKeon and Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
cmarfaahms1egal .com  
tj sniscakhms1egal . corn  
welehmanhms1egal .com  

Counsel to the Columbia Industrial Intervenors 

Dated this 26th  day of July, 2016, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 


